
8 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3257 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 182-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

No. 

55228115.04.011 
5926 15.10.001 
864 15.10.001 

5655 
5905 

5858 

825 

5906 
54344 

55205 

55242 

5608 

5859 

5907 

5609 

53623 

5688 
866 

865 

862 

5860 
53939 

873 

5541 
5614 
5909 

54134 
863 
755 
829 

55222 
55221 

5820 
869 
846 

664 

874 
5623 
5913 

809 
811 

842 

5942 

5878 

5715 
820 

23.07.009 
25.07.000 

25.07.000 

25 .17 .001 

29.24.009 
30.02.009 

30.04.001 

30.04.009 

32.09.001 

32.09.059 

32.12.009 

32.13.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.000 
37.08.009 
38.11.059 
38.11.059 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

Goods 

Marional R fish oil . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Priolene 6986, (Oleic acid BP) . . . . . . . . . . 
Stearic acid, Kitsterene 697, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him only in making cosmetics and toiletries 
Feed grade antibiotics, zinc bacitracin . . . . . . . . 
Claybond, types C9, F2, K6, N3, as a raw material additive to grit and 

chemicals to form a bond to hold abrasive components together 
Huber Hydrasperse clay, 700 tonne coating clay for paperboard 

production 
Burnt Alabaster powder, specially treated, to be used for making 

figurines, table lamps, coffee tables, chess sets, standard lamps, etc. 
Dowcil 200, antimicrobal agent . . . . . . . . . . 
Anti-Sera C, Botulinum type A in Rabbits, Anti-Sera C, Botulinum 

type Bin Rabbits for veterinary research 
Premoistened Lemon Glycerine swabs, (plastic stick with cotton 

wadding saturated in mixture of imitation Lemon juice and 
Glycerine), for cleaning mouth following oral surgery or post 
operating anaesthesia 

Crinx conforming gauze bandages, for all types of joint or bone 
structure damage 

Relca sealer G.N. Liquid, polyurethane lacquer, based on artificial 
resins and used for finishing leather 

Paraloid Natl 10 (acrylic resin dispersed in solvent for use in making 
type correcting fluid) 

Selfix capsules, polyester resin cased rock anchor cartridge, for use in 
conjunction with steel bolts for roof support in coal mines 

Aluprint printing pastes 2N and 3R, for screen printing anodised 
aluminium 

Amerlate W.F.A. and L.F.A., for use as dispersing agents to promote 
even dispersion of sulphur, pigments and fillers for rubber, lipsticks, 
oils, and waxes 

Cetiol HE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Empicol DLS, (diethanolamine lauryl sulphate) used as an ingredient 

in shampoo formulations 
Empimin CPA 10 and CPA 20, concervates for carpet printing, used 

for prevention of uneven dyeing in carpet printing 
Empimin KSN 70, on declaration for use only in emulsion polymeris

ation 
Grindtek PK 60 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"Kleenzal 68" for cleaning vacuum suction systems in dental surgeries 

and laboratories 
Marlowet 4522 (calcium dudecyl benzene sulphonate), a surfactant 

used in herbicide formulations 
Promulgen G, an emulsifier for cosmetic and pharmaceutical products 
Sealing Salt AS, auxiliary in electrolytic metallic salt dyeing process 
Solidogen FRZ . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tego betain L7, used in making non irritant hair shampoos.. . . 
Tensamine L200 F, used as an anti-stripping agent for bitumen .. 
Rakoll Express 30 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mydoneg colour film processing system . . . . . . 
Bonidox L, for use as a bactericide in shampoos . . . . 
Dowcil 75 preservative, used as an antimicrobial agent in the paint 

industry 
Alox 2213A, for use in making anti-corrosion preparations . . . . 
Busperse 59-LO, used in repulping recycled fibre . . . . 
Calcius Lignosulphonate Borrebond type WRE, a water reducing and 

set retarding agent, used as a concrete additive in general construction 
work 

Capsules, peculiar to use for detecting the presence of water in aviation 
fuel 

Decaltal A, a prepared auxiliary for delining skins. . . . . . 
Cartarex 2L, for quenching optical brighteners on paper . . . . 
Cropolamid 1862 and 1807 polyamide resins, for use as vehicles in 

flexographic printing inks 
Desmocap 1180 and 1280 . . . . . . . . . . 
Desmophen 1652, a linear polyester containing hydroxyl groups used 

in making polyurethane sealants 
Micares 720, a casting resin system based on polyurethane, which 

consists of two components (resin and hardener), to be used in cast
ing locally made search coils for metal detectors 

Phenolic resin CKM 1636, for use with chloroprene rubber and nitrile 
rubber for formulation of specialised adhesives 

Tamanol 526, hydrocarbon modified phenolic resin, for use in making 
varnish 

Terylene polymer . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Thermoplastic polyamide resins, viz: . . . . . . . . 

Unirex 2205, 2209, 2211, 2215, 2218, 2219, 2925, 2930, 2931, 2940, 
2950 

Rates o~futy Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
99 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

99 

15 


