THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/182—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	55228	15.04.011	Marional R fish oil	Free*	Free*	1:
AK WN	5926 864	15.10.001 15.10.001	Priolene 6986, (Oleic acid BP) Stearic acid, Kitsterene 697, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free* Free*		
W	5655	23.07.009	by him only in making cosmetics and toiletries Feed grade antibiotics, zinc bacitracin	Free*	Free*	1
AK AK	5905	25.07.009	Claybond, types C9, F2, K6, N3, as a raw material additive to grit and	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	5858	25.07.000	chemicals to form a bond to hold abrasive components together Huber Hydrasperse clay, 700 tonne coating clay for paperboard	Free*	Free*	1
VN	825	25.17.001	production Burnt Alabaster powder, specially treated, to be used for making figurines, table lamps, coffee tables, chess sets, standard lamps, etc.	Free*	Free*	1
к 1.0.	5906 54344	29.24.009 30.02.009	Dowcil 200, antimicrobal agent Anti-Sera C, Botulinum type A in Rabbits, Anti-Sera C, Botulinum	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
			type B in Rabbits for veterinary research			
I.O.	55205	30.04.001	Premoistened Lemon Glycerine swabs, (plastic stick with cotton wadding saturated in mixture of imitation Lemon juice and Glycerine), for cleaning mouth following oral surgery or post operating anaesthesia	Free*	Free*	9
I.O .	55242	30.04.009	Crinx conforming gauze bandages, for all types of joint or bone structure damage	Free*	Free*	9
мK	5608	32.09.001	Relca sealer G.N. Liquid, polyurethane lacquer, based on artificial resins and used for finishing leather	Free*	Free*	1
АK	5859	32.09.059	Paraloid Nad 10 (acrylic resin dispersed in solvent for use in making type correcting fluid)	Free*	Free*	1
АK	5907	32.12.009	Selfix capsules, polyester resin cased rock anchor cartridge, for use in conjunction with steel bolts for roof support in coal mines	Free*	Free*	9
K	5609	32.13.009	Aluprint printing pastes 2N and 3R, for screen printing anodised aluminium	Free*	Free*	9
I.O .	53623	34.02.000	Ameriate W.F.A. and L.F.A., for use as dispersing agents to promote even dispersion of sulphur, pigments and fillers for rubber, lipsticks, oils, and waxes	Free*	Free*	1
IK VN	5688 866	34.02.000 34.02.000	Cetiol H E Empicol DLS, (diethanolamine lauryl sulphate) used as an ingredient in shampoo formulations	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
VN	865	34.02.000	Empinin CPA 10 and CPA 20, concervates for carpet printing, used for prevention of uneven dyeing in carpet printing	Free*	Free*	1
VN	862	34.02.000	Empimin KSN 70, on declaration for use only in emulsion polymeris- ation	Free*	Free*	-1
к І.О.	5860 53939	$34.02.000 \\ 34.02.000$	Grindtek PK 60 "Kleenzal 68" for cleaning vacuum suction systems in dental surgeries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	19
VN	873	34.02.000	and laboratories Marlowet 4522 (calcium dudecyl benzene sulphonate), a surfactant used in herbicide formulations	Free*	Free*	1
K	5541	34.02.000	Promulgen G, an emulsifier for cosmetic and pharmaceutical products	Free*	Free*	1
K	5614	34.02.000	Sealing Salt AS, auxiliary in electrolytic metallic salt dyeing process	Free*	Free*	1
K I.O.	5909 54134	34.02.000 34.02.000	Solidogen FRZ	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
	863	34.02.000	Tensamine L200 F, used as an anti-stripping agent for bitumen	Free*	Free*	1
Ń	755	35.06.000	Rakoll Express 30	Free*	Free*	1
Ń	829	37.08.009	Mydoneg colour film processing system	Free*	Free*	
.0.	55222	38.11.059	Bonidox L, for use as a bactericide in shampoos	Free*	Free*	1 1
.0.	55221	38.11.059	Dowcil 75 preservative, used as an antimicrobial agent in the paint industry	Free*	Free*	1
K	5820	38.19.079	Alox 2213A, for use in making anti-corrosion preparations	Free*	Free*	
/N /N	869 846	38.19.079 38.19.079	Busperse 59-LO, used in repulping recycled fibre Calcius Lignosulphonate Borrebond type WRE, a water reducing and set retarding agent, used as a concrete additive in general construction	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
'N	664	38.19.079	work Capsules, peculiar to use for detecting the presence of water in aviation fuel	Free*	Free*	9
'N	874	38.19.079	Decaltal A, a prepared auxiliary for delining skins.	Free*	Free*	1
K K	5623 5913	39.01.005 39.01.005	Cartarex 2L, for quenching optical brighteners on paper Cropolamid 1862 and 1807 polyamide resins, for use as vehicles in	Free* Free*		
N N	809 811	39.01.005 39.01.005	flexographic printing inks Desmocap 1180 and 1280 Desmophen 1652, a linear polyester containing hydroxyl groups used	Free* Free*		.
'N	842	39.01.005 39.01	in making polyurethane sealants Micares 720, a casting resin system based on polyurethane, which consists of two components (resin and hardener), to be used in cast-	Free*		
к	5942	39.01.005	ing locally made search coils for metal detectors Phenolic resin CKM 1636, for use with chloroprene rubber and nitrile	Free*		
к	5878	39.01.005	rubber for formulation of specialised adhesives Tamanol 526, hydrocarbon modified phenolic resin, for use in making	Free*		
к	5715	39.01.005	varnish Terylene polymer	Free*		
'N	820	39.01.005	Thermoplastic polyamide resins, viz:	Free*		